
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

22 161052 FRANCONIA- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 38-39 (SB-NB) (21161065-21161064)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
4 26 1 35 26 14 8 22 23 53 78 145 213 266 313 288 319 328 350 409 321 256 249 193 143 101 53 4206
4 27 2 36 26 13 25 60 91 180 274 323 275 313 289 337 284 335 338 333 332 193 148 164 89 56 51 4565
4 28 3 34 21 24 9 29 70 171 251 285 290 253 268 311 317 358 314 349 294 180 153 126 107 88 34 4336
4 23 5 24 16 26 13 29 91 156 218 301 312 365 339 376 372 348 315 416 309 301 181 148 141 91 67 4955
4 24 6 36 21 18 18 41 60 151 244 279 307 326 357 388 377 418 461 410 429 307 209 190 147 108 72 5374
4 25 7 44 24 24 18 25 35 94 149 206 295 345 387 341 314 282 305 294 285 212 153 139 123 86 60 4240

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

213
308

319
354

409
393

295 387 305

22 161052 1998 April 6 4206 4808 4240 4652 139549


